RESOLUTION NO. 793

CENTRAL COASTAL REGION WATER POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that pursuant and subject to all the terms, conditions and provisions of the Water Code of the State of California, and all amendments thereto, a report by this City be made to the Central Coastal Region Water Pollution Control Board, said report being for a proposed sewage or industrial waste discharge originating from the City of El Paso de Robles, that the Mayor of said City Council be and is hereby authorized and directed to cause the necessary data to be prepared, and investigations to be made, and in the name of said City of El Paso de Robles file such report with the said Central Coastal Region Water Pollution Control Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles on the 7th day of August, 1950.

Mayor of the City of El Paso de Robles

ATTEST:

Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles